Margaret Paul

City Clerk

(708) 788-2660
mpaul@ci.berwyn.il.us

6700 W 26" St., Berwyn IL 60402

Date September 14, 2021
Requestor | MuckRock News via email at 118749-

14831957 @requests.muckrock.com
FOIA# | 21-769

NOTICE OF EXTENSION

Gentlemen:

Thank you for writing to The City of Berwyn with your request for information pursuant to the Illinois
Freedom Information of Act. Pursuant to 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.

On September 7, 2021, you requested the following documents: All correspondence from April 1,
2021 through September 7, 2021 between:

City Employee Ruth Siaba Green and Alderman James Woywod
City Employee Ruth Siaba Green and Alderman Richard Leja

City Employee Ruth Siaba Green and Alderman Robert Pabon

City Employee Ruth Siaba Green and Alderman MaryBeth Arenella
City Employee Ruth Siaba Green and Alderman Joseph Carmichael

I forwarded your request to the City of Berwyn IT, Legal and the City Administration for response.
City Attorney Anthony Bertuca advised my office today that he requires additional time to respond to your
request.

Under the Freedom of Information Act, a public body may extend the time to respond to a FOIA
request by up to 5 business days for a limited number of reasons. 5 ILCS 140/3(e). We are extending the time
to respond to your request by 5 business days.

The requested records require examination and evaluation by personnel having the necessary
competence and discretion to determine if they are exempt from disclosure under Section 7 of this Act or
should be revealed only with appropriate deletions;

We will respond to your request on or before September 21, 2021.

de _

Sandra Anderson
Deputy City Clerk
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Request for public records in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act
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REQUESTOR
EMAIL

Be specific: Provide names, addresses, dates and any other information which will uu responding to your request.

INFORMATION
REQUESTED

Is this request for commercial purposes? O YENO

Failure to disclose a request is for commercial purposes is against the law and wblato may be prosecuted.

O | willinspect the documents in the Clerk’s Office.

Deliver documents to me via: O Fax [® Email O U.S. Mail O Call me for pick-up

request certification of these documents. $1.00 fee.

DELIVERY NOTE: The first 50 black & white, letter or legal size copies are free; additional pages are $.15 each.
Other sizes or color pages are charged at cost
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Sandra Anderson
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From: 118795-14831957 @requests.muckrock.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 12:38 PM

To: Sandra Anderson

Subject: lllinois Freedom of Information Act. Request: Correspondence between Ruth Siaba Green and
aldermen

City of Berwyn

FOIA Office

6700 West 26th Street
Berwyn, IL 60402

September 7, 2021
To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act., I hereby request the following records:

all correspondence from April 1, 2021 through September 7, 2021 between
« City employee Ruth Siaba Green and alderman James Woywod

* City employee Ruth Siaba Green and alderman Richard Leja

» City employee Ruth Siaba Green and alderman Robert Pabon

» City employee Ruth Siaba Green and alderman MaryBeth Arenella

» City employee Ruth Siaba Green and alderman Joseph Carmichael

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for
commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling
my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. 1 look forward to receiving your response to this
request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Berwyn FOIA Requests

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3 A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2F accounts%2Flogin%
2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fcity-of-berwyn-6247%252F correspondence-between-ruth-
siaba-green-and-aldermen-

118795%252F%253Femail%253DS Anderson%252540ci.berwyn.il.us&url_auth_token=AAEQvrbcwL44SDI9UQFOgqs
vx00X0%3A1mN{f2k%3 Ad7pramqURROM-rskGzazS xg5Rc

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 118795-14831957@requests.muckrock.com
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For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 118795

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock by the
above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i.e.,
with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might be returned as
undeliverable.

NOTICE: EXTERNAL EMAIL

This email was sent to you from outside the City of Berwyn network.

* If this message concerns your ILLINOIS DRIVERS LICENSE, SOCIAL SECURITY, DEPT OF LABOR, or
IDES/UNEMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE, it is most likely fraudulent. Delete immediately.

* Do not rely on the sender's name to verify this message's legitimacy.

* Please verify the sender's email address is legitimate before opening attachments or links.

* Use caution when opening attachments or links from unknown senders.

* Contact the HelpDesk before clicking links or opening attachments if you need to confirm this message's legitimacy.
* The HelpDesk will never send external emails, so if you are reading this disclaimer on an email from HelpDesk or
any other IT support, it is not genuine.



